International Equities - Developed Markets 5.00% 3.80%
International Equities - Emerging Markets 6.00% 4.30%
Investment-Grade Bonds 3.00% -0.85%
Strategic Credit 9.00% 1.77%
Direct Lending 16.00% 6.25%
Distressed Debt 4.00% 4.50%
REIT Equities 2.00% 3.10%
Master Limited Partnerships (MLPs) 2.00% 3.85%
Private Real Estate Partnerships 6.00% 5.10%
Private Equity 25.00% 6.80%
Hedge Funds 6.00% 1.55%
Cash Equivalents 2.00% -1.05%

Total 100.00%

(
1l Target asset allocation adopted at the March 2022 TCDRS Board meeting.

(
2l Geometric real rates of return equal the expected return for the asset class

minus the assumed inflation rate of 2.6%, per Cliffwater's 2022 capital
market assumptions.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following presents the net pension liability (asset) of the District, calculated using the discount
rate of 7.60%, as well as what the District's net pension liability (asset) would be if it were calculated
using a discount rate that is 1-percentage-point lower (6.60%) or 1-percentage-point higher (8.60%)
than the current rate:

Net pension liability (asset)

1 % Decrease in
Discount Rate

(6.60%)

Current
Discount Rate

(7.60%)

1 % Increase in
Discount Rate

(8.60%)

$ 1,820,228 $ (180,941) $ (1,805,468)

42

Parker County Hospital District
Notes to the Financial Statements

September 30, 2022

Note 8. Defined Benefit Pension Plan (continued)

Changes in Net Pension Liability (Asset)

Increase (Decrease)

Total Pension Plan Fiduciary Net Pension
Changes in the NPL {NPA} Liability Net Position Liability (Asset}

(a) (b) (a) - (b)

Balance as of December 31, 2020 $ 9,431,091 $ 8,323,902 $ 1,107,189
Changes for the year:

Service cost 834,278 834,278
Interest on total pension liability 775,017 775,017
Effect of economic/ demographic gains or
losses 110,338 110,338
Effect of assumptions changes or inputs 76,613 76,613
Refund of contributions (27,162) (27,162)
Benefit payments (110,926) (110,926)
Administrative expenses (6,097) 6,097
Member contributions 600,675 (600,675)
Net investment income 1,941,127 (1,941, 127)
Employer contributions 518,582 (518,582)
Other 30,089 (30,089)

Balance as of December 31, 2021 $ 11,089,249 $ 11,270,190 $ (180,941)

Pension Expense and Deferred Inflows/Outflows of Resources Related to Pensions

For the measurement period ending December 31, 2021, the District recognized pension expense of
$135,505.

As of September 30, 2022, the District reported deferred outflows of resources and deferred inflows
of resources related to pensions from the following sources:

Differences between expected and actual experience
Changes of assumptions
Net difference between project and actual earnings
Contributions made subsequent to measurement date

Total

Deferred
Outflows of
Resources

$ 347,789
630,564

453,643